33.

G\"* AT YHE;‘VFE-Q — =
P\ N = = 7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
WEST ALLIS Clty Of West A"'S West Allis, WI 53214
Matter Summary
File Number Title Status
R-2009-0038 Resolution In Committee

Resolution to approve bid of D.C. Burbach, Inc. for alley reconstruction in various locations in
the City of West Allis, in the amount of $440,355.40.

Introduced: 2/3/2009 Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION @M_ﬂ

MOVER
ACTION

SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT | EXCUSED

Barczak

DATE:

NN

- Czaplewski

Kopplin

&30

Lajsic

Narlock

Reinke

Roadt

Sengstock

Vitale

Weigel

NN

TOTAL

SIGNATURE QE COMMITTEE MEMBER
— el

Chair @ 3 Vice-Chair Member

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION

MOVER
ACTION o

SECONDER

=

NO PRESENT | EXCUSED

Barczak

DATE:

Czaplewski

Kopplin

FEB ¢ 3 2008

Lajsic

v Narlock

Reinke

Roadt

Sengstock

Vitale

Weigel

O N INSERSN SN E

TOTAL

City of West Allis

Page 1 Printed on 1/29/2009



Y ALTHE CEnre

sv& * . . Greenfield A
WEST ALLIS Clty of West Allis 733:smuisr,ew13532|:e
Resolution
File Number: R-2009-0038 Final Action:
F
Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee EB O 3 2009

Resolution to approve bid of D.C. Burbach, Inc. for alley reconstruction in various locations in the
City of West Allis, in the amount of $440,355.40.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of
certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as
hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and
hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of
D.C. Burbach, Inc. for 2009 Project No. 1 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that
the bid of D.C. Burbach, Inc. for 2009 Project No. 1:

Alley reconstruction in:

1. North/South and East/West alleys between S. 71 St. and S. 72 St.: W. Grant St. to W.
Lincoln Ave. (2008 Alley # 12)
PLAN FILE NOS. AP-394 & U-2466

2. North/South and East/West alleys between S. 74 St. and S. 75 St.: W. Grant St. to W.
Lincoln Ave. (2008 Alley # 9)
PLAN FILE NOS. AP-391 & U-2463

3. North/South and East/West alleys between S. 78 St. and S. 79 St.: W. Lincoln Ave. to W.
Hayes Ave. (2008 Alley # 10)
PLAN FILE NOS. AP-392 & U-2464

4. North/South and East/West alleys between W. Van Dyke Pl and S. 76 St.: W. Beloit Rd.
to W. Cleveland Ave. (2008 Alley # 11)
PLAN FILE NOS. AP-393 & U-2465

5. East/West alley between S. Wollmer Rd. and S. 112 St.: W. Ohio St. to W. Wildwood Ln.
(Eastern half of East/West Alley ONLY) (2008 Alley # 13)
PLAN FILE NOS. AP-395 & U-2467

for the sum of Four Hundred Forty Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Five and 40/100 Dollars
($440,355.40)

City of West Allis Page 1 of 2 Printed on 1/29/2009




(N

Resolution No. R-2009-0038

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual
relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices
submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other
bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Sanitary
Sewer Funds, Storm Water Management Funds, Water Utility Funds, Bond Funds and Funds from

Special Assessments.
ADOPTED FEB 0 3 2009 APPROVED 2 /&/p9
I gl Dore e
. Ziehler, City Adnﬁ(ﬁ. Officer, Clerk/Treas. Dan Devine, Mayor

City of West Allis Page 2 of 2 Printed on 1/29/2009



City of West Allis
2009 Project No. 1
Bid Opening - 1/29/09

ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION

1. N/S, E/W alleys between 71-72: Grant-Greenfield
2. N/S, E/W alleys between 74-75:; Grant-Greenfield
* 3. N/S, E/W alleys between 78-79: Lincoln-Hayes

" 4.NJ/S, E/W alley between VanDyke-76: Beloit-Cleveland

5. E/W alley between Wollmer-112: Ohio-Wildwood

Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5%
Willkomm Excavating
D.C. Burbach, Inc Capitol Pavers, Inc. LaLonde Contractors, Inc. | Snorek Construction, Inc. & Grading, Inc.
W228 N2762 Duplainville Rd| 18005 W. Lincoln Ave. 2929 S. Chase Ave. 3830 S. River Ridge 17108 County Line Road
Waukesha, WI 53186 New Berlin, WI 53146 Milwaukee, WI 53207 Greenfield, WI 53228 Union Grove, Wi 53182
[ITEM | UNITS PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL
1 Excavation 1,006 Cu. Yds. $21.90 22,031.40 $23.50 23,641.00 $16.10 16,196.60 $24.50 24,647.00 $33.45 33,650.70
2 Sodding 800  Sq.Yds. $11.80 9,440.00 $10.00 8,000.00 $11.80 9,440.00 $12.60 10,080.00 $13.12 10,496.00
3 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 3,310  Lin. Ft. $1.45 4,799.50 $2.00 6,620.00 $1.45 4,799.50 $2.00 6,620.00 $1.41 4,667.10
4 Walk & Drive Removal 9,020  Sq. Ft $0.75 6,765.00 $1.00 9,020.00 $0.77 6,945.40 $0.75 6,765.00 $0.40 3,608.00
5 Curb Removal 130 Lin. Ft. $7.50 975.00 $6.00 780.00 $6.35 825.50 $7.50 975.00 $4.65 604.50
6 Pavement Removal 4,640 Sq.Yds. $6.65 30,856.00 $6.50 30,160.00 $6.60 30,624.00 $6.80 31,552.00 $5.45 25,288.00
7 5" Concrete Walk & Drive 6,070 Sq. Ft. $3.55 21,548.50 $4.10 24,887.00 $4.00 24,280.00 $4.10 24,887.00 $3.90 23,673.00
8 7" Concrete Walk & Drive 530 Sq. Ft. $4.40 2,332.00 $4.75 2,617.50 $4.00 2,120.00 $5.00 2,650.00 $4.50 2,385.00
9 Concrete Riser 10 Lin. Ft. $50.00 500.00 $45.00 450.00 $30.50 305.00 $100.00 1,000.00 $38.00 380.00
9 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter 130 Lin. Ft. $25.45 3,308.50 $35.00 4,550.00 $30.50 3,965.00 $36.50 4,745.00 $28.00 3,640.00
10 7" Concrete Alley Pavement 5,390 Saq. Yds. $29.00 156,310.00 $32.00 172,480.00 $35.80 192,962.00 $33.20 178,948.00 $35.00 188,650.00
11 Pavement Ties 140 Each $6.50 910.00 $12.00 1,680.00 $10.00 1,400.00 $10.00 1,400.00 $10.00 1,400.00
12 Crushed Stone Driveway 35 Tons $25.00 875.00 $40.00 1,400.00 $25.00 875.00 $30.00 1,050.00 $41.20 1,442.00
13 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4" 1,670 Tons $13.95 23,296.50 $20.00 33,400.00 $21.00 35,070.00 $25.40 42,418.00 $22.20 37,074.00
14 Tack Coat 54 Gallons $3.25 175.50 $3.25 175.50 $5.00 270.00 $3.50 189.00 $3.41 184.14
15 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3) 61 Tons $225.00 13,725.00 $223.00 13,603.00 | $125.00 7,625.00 $245.00 14,945.00 $234.15 14,283.15
16 Base Preparation 4 Sta. $1,125.00 4,162.50 $1,625.00 6,012.50 | $1,000.00 3,700.00 $1,150.00 4,255.00 $1,181.25 4,370.62
17 12" Dia. Storm Sewer 47 Lin. Ft. $50.00 2,350.00 $42.00 1,974.00 $42.00 1,974.00 $42.00 1,974.00 $66.50 3,125.50
18 10" Dia. Storm Underdrain 1,176  Lin. Ft. $35.00 41,160.00 $34.90 41,042.40 $34.90 41,042.40 $34.90 41,042.40 $40.00 47,040.00




City of West Allis
2009 Project No. 1
Bid Opening - 1/29/09

ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION

1. N/S, E/W alleys between 71-72: Grant-Greenfield

2. N/S, E/W alleys between 74-75: Grant-Greenfield

~ 3. N/S, E/W alleys between 78-79: Lincoln-Hayes

" 4. N/S, E/W alley between VanDyke-76: Beloit-Cleveland
5. E/W alley between Wollmer-112: Ohio-Wildwood

Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5%

D.C. Burbach, Inc Capitol Pavers, Inc.
228 N2762 Duplainville RdP 18005 W. Lincoln Ave.
Waukesha, Wl 53186 New Berlin, Wl 53146

Bid Bond 5%

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

2929 S. Chase Ave.
Milwaukee, Wi 53207

Bid Bond 5%

Snorek Construction, Inc.
3830 S. River Ridge
Greenfield, Wl 53228

Bid Bond 5%
Willkomm Excavating
& Grading, Inc.
17108 County Line Road
Union Grove, Wi 53182

[ITEM

PRICE [ TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL

PRICE | TOTAL

PRICE | TOTAL

PRICE | TOTAL

19 6" Dia. Storm Underdrain
20 8" Water Main Alteration

21 12" Storm Spot Relay

22 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (2)
23 Alley Type Catch Basins

24 Adjust Catch Basin Frames

25 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames

26 Adjust Water Valve Box

27 Inlet Protection Barrier

28 Manhole Protection Barrier

29 Traffic Control
Total

$30.00 41,820.00 $30.10 41,959.40

$30.10 41,959.40

$30.10 41,959.40

$37.00 51,578.00

$3,500.00 3,500.00 $3,400.00  3,400.00

$3,400.00 3,400.00

$3,400.00 3,400.00

$7,434.00 7,434.00

$750.00 750.00 $600.00 600.00

$600.00 600.00

$600.00 600.00

$1,570.00 1,570.00

$325.00 2,600.00 $315.00 2,520.00

$315.00 2,520.00

$315.00 2,520.00

$400.00 3,200.00

$1,190.00 24,990.00 $1,190.00  24,990.00

$1,190.00  24,980.00

$1,190.00  24,990.00

$1,350.00  28,350.00

——

$250.00 500.00 $230.00 460.00 $230.00 460.00 $230.00 460.00 $256.00 512.00
$250.00 750.00 $230.00 690.00 $230.00 680.00 $230.00 690.00 $272.00 816.00
$200.00 200.00 $100.00 100.00 $130.00 130.00 $230.00 230.00 $400.00 400.00
$50.00 1,950.00 $70.00 2,730.00 $40.00 1,560.00 $60.00 2,340.00 $41.00 1,599.00
$100.00 200.00 $120.00 240.00 $70.00 140.00 $100.00 200.00 $41.00 82.00
$17,575.00  17,575.00 $7,500.00 7,500.00 | $7,550.00 7,550.00 | $16,000.00 16,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00
440,355.40 467,582.30 468,418.80 493,531.80

506,502.71




